



DEKALB COUNTY, ILLINOIS

TRENDS IN EQUALIZED ASSESSED VALUATION

| Tax Assessment Year | Tax Collection Year | Farm | Residential | Commercial | Industrial | Railroad | Mineral | Enterprise Zone Value Abated | Total |
|---------------------|---------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|------------|------------------------------|-----------------|
| 1989 | 1990 | \$130,352,784 | \$295,679,175 | \$118,472,376 | \$23,139,112 | \$1,536,098 | | | \$569,179,545 |
| 1990 | 1991 | 126,989,909 | 353,929,808 | 128,286,339 | 24,341,745 | 1,563,800 | | | \$635,111,601 |
| 1991 | 1992 | 121,581,623 | 403,689,847 | 135,733,840 | 25,895,107 | 1,682,143 | | | \$688,582,560 |
| 1992 | 1993 | 132,516,799 | 460,367,152 | 142,560,386 | 26,375,582 | 1,624,024 | | | \$763,443,943 |
| 1993 | 1994 | 144,199,552 | 502,840,484 | 155,199,560 | 26,912,206 | 1,874,811 | | | \$831,026,613 |
| 1994 | 1995 | 158,247,836 | 538,423,931 | 160,473,867 | 36,144,060 | 2,047,991 | | | \$895,337,685 |
| 1995 | 1996 | 168,354,611 | 583,407,868 | 165,041,994 | 36,139,053 | 2,047,991 | | | \$954,991,517 |
| 1996 | 1997 | 167,972,359 | 628,854,120 | 172,210,981 | 37,671,960 | 3,822,787 | | | \$1,010,532,207 |
| 1997 | 1998 | 169,781,790 | 668,678,583 | 190,118,535 | 37,208,912 | 3,701,151 | | | \$1,069,488,971 |
| 1998 | 1999 | 183,194,341 | 702,284,388 | 199,353,408 | 44,217,515 | 4,123,378 | | | \$1,133,173,030 |
| 1999 | 2000 | 195,384,214 | 727,513,640 | 212,503,430 | 46,454,534 | 4,409,428 | | | \$1,186,265,246 |
| 2000 | 2001 | 199,547,123 | 765,252,681 | 228,111,824 | 52,492,898 | 4,454,046 | | | \$1,249,858,572 |
| 2001 | 2002 | 191,630,086 | 837,924,786 | 265,576,901 | 56,432,105 | 4,593,494 | | | \$1,356,157,372 |
| 2002 | 2003 | 184,133,692 | 897,623,887 | 278,620,789 | 58,643,987 | 4,979,136 | | | \$1,424,001,491 |
| 2003 | 2004 | 179,374,805 | 984,547,810 | 290,040,236 | 58,352,787 | 4,813,837 | | | \$1,517,129,475 |
| 2004 | 2005 | 171,844,272 | 1,051,510,041 | 302,712,480 | 60,981,986 | 5,138,579 | | | \$1,592,187,358 |
| 2005 | 2006 | 169,546,272 | 1,199,014,667 | 329,917,580 | 67,389,664 | 4,729,831 | | | \$1,770,598,014 |
| 2006 | 2007 | 175,714,874 | 1,355,345,993 | 361,445,586 | 76,171,458 | 4,804,678 | | | \$1,973,482,589 |
| 2007 | 2008 | 189,925,405 | 1,524,701,231 | 388,391,034 | 91,112,661 | 5,666,170 | | | \$2,199,796,501 |
| 2008 | 2009 | 203,851,406 | 1,600,778,239 | 418,189,761 | 93,863,953 | 6,957,758 | | | \$2,323,641,117 |
| 2009 | 2010 | 214,203,304 | 1,601,886,235 | 426,128,667 | 96,489,463 | 7,601,796 | | | \$2,346,309,465 |
| 2010 | 2011 | 218,505,840 | 1,506,177,889 | 400,979,535 | 90,230,087 | 9,304,289 | 24,267,473 | | \$2,249,465,113 |
| Tax Assessment Year | Tax Collection Year | Farm | Residential | Commercial | Industrial | Railroad | Mineral | Enterprise Zone Value Abated | Total |
| 2011 | 2012 | 222,201,653 | 1,393,892,647 | 387,800,433 | 85,934,595 | 10,192,044 | 23,645,035 | | \$2,123,666,407 |
| 2012 | 2013 | 225,244,485 | 1,247,137,839 | 357,402,933 | 78,779,446 | 11,270,896 | 23,367,204 | | \$1,943,202,803 |
| 2013 | 2014 | 230,012,846 | 1,127,885,217 | 329,961,423 | 72,599,089 | 12,671,730 | 22,750,308 | | \$1,795,880,613 |
| 2014 | 2015 | 242,907,740 | 1,090,359,017 | 319,558,713 | 70,737,462 | 13,597,374 | 21,906,612 | | \$1,759,066,918 |
| 2015 | 2016 | 250,745,849 | 1,115,179,531 | 330,616,905 | 73,074,158 | 14,943,765 | 21,044,984 | | \$1,805,605,192 |
| 2016 | 2017 | 264,499,205 | 1,188,116,040 | 357,015,903 | 85,798,469 | 16,277,794 | 20,165,001 | | \$1,931,872,412 |
| 2017 | 2018 | 276,274,696 | 1,251,157,148 | 380,000,578 | 100,019,333 | 16,709,421 | 19,593,631 | | \$2,043,754,807 |
| 2018 | 2019 | 291,895,894 | 1,319,582,366 | 400,317,466 | 102,774,392 | 17,653,311 | 18,813,439 | | \$2,151,036,868 |
| 2019 | 2020 | 305,747,853 | 1,383,813,162 | 421,162,131 | 106,772,277 | 19,338,098 | 17,996,959 | 288,482 | \$2,254,830,480 |
| 2020 | 2021 | 321,783,595 | 1,443,129,550 | 432,320,440 | 111,528,594 | 21,944,919 | 17,390,735 | 272,454 | \$2,348,097,833 |
| 2021 | 2022 | 338,377,244 | 1,495,024,803 | 447,225,769 | 138,478,014 | 24,556,272 | 16,530,232 | 12,102,780 | \$2,460,222,334 |
| 2022 | 2023 | 357,345,794 | 1,607,151,611 | 486,939,659 | 199,668,391 | 26,451,981 | 17,655,218 | 14,994,482 | \$2,695,212,654 |

Source: Tax Computation Report